Features
■ Fully encapsulated
■ Low profi le
■ Low insertion loss
■ Frequency range 10 kHz to 500 MHz
■ Impedance levels from 12.5 Ω to 800 Ω
 (nominal 50 Ω)
■ 6 pin DIP and SMD

Frequency (MHz)
dB
 How To Order
x - x - x x  __  __  L
Model
Impedance Ratio
(see “Ratio Impedance”)
Type Number
Termination Type
(see “Product Dimensions”)
 D = Through-hole
 W = Surface Mount (Gull-Wing)
 J = Surface Mount (“J” Leads)
Impedance Ratio
 P = Ratio: Primary to Secondary (R : 1)
 Blank = Ratio: Secondary to Primary (R : 1)
  Where “R” is the Ratio Impedance
  in Electrical Specifi cations chart
Packaging
 E = Tape and Reel (Types J and W only)
 Blank = Tubes (Types D and W only)
Termination Material
 L = 97Sn/2.5Cu/0.5Ag (RoHS Compliant)
  Packaging
Tape and Reel (Types J and W only)
  ....................................... 700 pcs./reel
Tubes (Types D and W only)
  ........................................ 68 pcs./tube
1.50
(.059)
DIA.
1.50
(.059)
DIA. MIN.
8.2
(.323)5 °
4.9
(.193)
8.9
(.350)
2.00
(.079)
6.7
(.264)
7.1
(.280)
6.1
(.240)
6.6
(.260)
4.9
(.193)
1.75
(.069)
11.2
(.441)
16.00 ± 0.30
(.630 ± .012)
7.9
(.311)